Privacy Policy for GameHaven

Introduction

This Privacy Policy outlines how GameHaven collects, uses, and protects your personal information when you use our app. We are committed to protecting your privacy and ensuring that your personal information is handled securely.

Information We Collect

When you use our app, we may collect the following information:

• Email Address: We collect user email addressess when they sign up for our app or participate in contests.

How We Use Your Information

We use email address to:

- Communicate: We may use email address to send important updates, notifications, and information about contests and promotions
- Process participation: We use email address to process participation in contests and to notify user of the results.

Sharing Your Information

We do not share personal information with third parties, except as required by law or with your consent.

Data Security

We implement reasonable security measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction. However, no method of transmission over the internet or electronic storage is 100% secure, and we cannot guarantee absolute security.

Your Rights

You have the right to:

- Access your personal information: You can request access to the personal information we hold about you.
- Correct your personal information: If you believe that the personal information we hold about you is inaccurate, you can request that we correct it.
- Object to processing: You can object to the processing of your personal information for certain purposes.

• Request erasure: You can request that we erase your personal information under certain circumstances.

Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the updated policy on our app.

Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy or our practices, please contact us sales@engagepool.com.